

## Fee Sheet (Effective August 4, 2025) 2025-2026 Hours 7:00am-5:00pm

## WEEKLY PRICES

Description	Full-time Rate (4 or 5 days)	Part-time Rate (1, 2, or 3 days)
1 Yr Olds	\$300	\$250
Not Potty Trained	\$267	\$216
2 Yr Olds Potty Trained	\$259	\$204
3+ Yr Olds Potty Trained	\$252	\$198
Pre-kindergarten (PreK)	\$252	\$198
Sibling Discounts	\$5	\$5

- REQUIRED FORM OF PAYMENT: AUTOMATIC BATCH PAYMENTS IN BRIGHTWHEEL.
- CURRENTLY ACCEPTED CARD BRANDS ARE: VISA, MASTERCARD, AMERICAN EXPRESS, DISCOVER, ICB, DINERS CLUB, AND CHINA UNIONPAY.
- CARD TRANSACTION FEES APPLY (CURRENTLY 2.99%). CHECKING ACCOUNTS LINKED INCUR
- ACH TRANSACTION FEES (CURRENTLY \$0.90). SOME FSA/HSA ALLOWED.

## MISCELLANEOUS FEES

- Annual Registration/Curriculum Fee: \$100 per child. Max fee of \$200 per family. Charged annually in September. Initial fees paid May 1-August 31 applied to the upcoming school year. Non-refundable.
- Late Pick-up Fee (per child): \$15 for first 10 minutes past 5:00 pm. Additional \$1 for every minute after 5:10 pm. Upon third late pick-up, fee increased to \$25 for first 10 minutes past 5:00 pm. Additional \$1 for every minute after 5:10 pm.
- Failed Payment Fee: \$50 per failed payment. Keep Brightwheel payment method current & with sufficient funds/credit.
- Finance Fee: \$30/week late fee for delinquent accounts. Outstanding balances risk disenrollment.
- Summer Supply/Curriculum Fee: \$35 per child. Due in spring for current KPS families to secure child's spot in the summer preschool program.

VACATION HOLD FEES ARE NO LONGER OFFERED

KPS CLOSURE DATES PAYABLE AT NORMAL RATES (DATES ON BACK)

## 2025-2026 KPS CLOSURE DATES (ALL PAYABLE AT CHILD'S NORMAL RATE)

Labor Day	Monday, September 1, 2025	
In-service Day	Friday, October 10, 2025	
Thanksgiving Break	Thursday & Friday, November 27-28, 2025	
Christmas Break	Monday-Friday, December 22-26, 2025	
New Year's Day	Thursday, January 1, 2026	
In-service Day	Monday, February 16, 2026	
Good Friday	Friday, April 3, 2026	
Memorial Day	Monday, May 25, 2026	
In-service Day	Friday, May 29, 2026	
Independence Day	Friday, July 3, 2026	
In-service Day	Friday, July 31, 2026	
In-service Day	Monday, August 3, 2026	